


The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Product Code & Description</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>70102942 (TO133) - LOTUS BISCOFF SMOOTH</u> <u>4 X 1.6KG</u></p>	
--	---

INGREDIENTS in descending order (allergens including cereals containing gluten in bold)
 Caramelised biscuits 58% (**wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), acid (citric acid)

Further allergy advise (may contain/ cross contamination risk): May contain traces of Soya


PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product suitability		Nutritional Information per 100g	
Suitable for vegetarian diet	Yes	Energy-	KJ 2435
Suitable for vegan diet	Yes		Kcal 584
Suitable for Halal diet	No	Fat	38.1g
Suitable for Kosher diet	No	of which saturated	7.6g
Suitable for Coeliac	No	mono-unsaturated	-
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	polyunsaturated	-
SHELF LIFE		Carbohydrate	57.0g
13 months from Production		of which- sugars	36.8g
Recommended Storage		Fibre	0.8g
Ambient Storage.		Protein	2.9g
Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight		Salt (Na x 2.5)	0.54g

PACKAGING INFORMATION

PACK SIZE (in mm)	n/a	TARGET FILL WEIGHT	1.6kg
PACKS PER CASE	4 x 1.6kg	CASES PER LAYER	15
LAYERS PER PALLET	7	CASES ON PALLET	105
PRODUCT PACKAGING- PRIMARY	PET	PRODUCT PACKAGING- SECONDARY	Cardboard
BAR CODE	15410126206910	TRACEABILITY CODE	Best before - 'day/ month/year'+ LOT code Example: 30.12.2015 L4334109/0608

ISSUE DETAILS

NAME	Chris Stones
POSITION	Quality & Development Assistant
DATE OF ISSUE	15/09/2023
ISSUE NUMBER	5
SIGNATURE	
PACKED IN THE UK BY (TRADED BY)	PORTION SOLUTIONS LIMITED www.portionsolutions.co.uk 01952 234100 enquiries@portionsolutions.co.uk nonconformance@portionsolutions.co.uk

To the best of our knowledge, we certify that the product (including any packaging, containers or labels), comply with current UK and EU Regulations.

Document Number	Version Number & Reason for review	Date of Issue	Prepared By	Authorised By
PSQ_041	1 – Consolidate to PSL	01.03.2023	M. Piekielek	K.Foulkes

Document Number	Version Number & Reason for review	Date of Issue	Prepared By	Authorised By
PSQ_041	1 – Consolidate to PSL	01.03.2023	M. Piekielek	K.Foulkes